
44 E. Downer Place
Aurora, IL  60505
www.aurora-il.org

City of Aurora

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0978 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/27/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/23/2024 1/23/2024

Title: A Resolution authorizing the mayor to execute the Local Public Agency Amendment for federal
participation with the State of Illinois in an amount not to exceed $228,109.00 and Phase 2
Supplemental Engineering Services Agreement with HR Green, Inc. and the City Clerk to sign the
appropriation of REBUILD Illinois Bond Funds for Montgomery Road and Hill Avenue Intersection
Improvements, MFT #19-00329-00-CH in an amount of $228,109.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Project Location Map, 2. Exhibit A - Draft BLR 05311-Aurora-Hill and Montgomery-19-00329-00-
CH, 3. Exhibit B - Draft BLR 05530-Aurora-Hill and Montgomery-Supplement 1-19-00329-00-CH, 4.
Exhibit C - BLR-09110 - MFT Resolution-Hill and Montgomery-19-00329-00-CH-pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved on the Consent AgendaCity Council1/23/2024 1

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)Committee of the Whole1/16/2024 1

recommended for approvalFinance Committee1/11/2024 1 Pass

City of Aurora Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

